Agreement & Disclosure

SCOPE OF WORK & COSTS: Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service scope of work and estimated cost for the performance of the tasks is presented on the estimate provided. Should there be any reason to modify the scope of work, Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service will seek your approval with a revised estimated cost before commencing any such additional work. *If changes are made by the customer on the day of the service, charges will occur. Estimate is valid for 60 days.

PAYMENT: Payment is due upon completion of work. In the event of nonpayment, an additional 5% interest fee will be added to the amount on the invoice for every 7 days of nonpayment. Cancellation within 48 hours is subject to a cancellation fee of 25% of the accepted job cost plus the cost of any materials that have been purchased. Upon completion of the job, your project manager will ask for a final walk through and approval of the job. If no one is available at the time of completion, the job is approved by default. Once a job has been completed and approved, a service charge of \$550 will be charged to return to the site. Please address any concerns with your project manager prior to the crew leaving the site to avoid any additional fees. We can accept payment in the form of bank transfer through QuickBooks, or check. Credit and debit cards are accepted through QuickBooks with a 3% processing fee and must be requested through the office staff.

DIGGING/IRRIGATION ACCIDENTS: If Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service is digging on your property, the site owner must establish all public and non on-public utilities. Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service assumes no responsibility for the location of or damage to underground utilities not clearly marked by the site owner prior to commencement of site services. **This includes sprinkler systems and underground wires**. We cannot be held responsible for things we cannot see underground, so it is the homeowner's responsibility to mark these areas. We will always do our best to avoid any damages, but we will not be financially responsible for any damages to underground utilities. CALL 811 at least 48 hours before we arrive and they will mark any underground utilities on your property free of charge. Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service will require a clear path (10' wide) to the work area.

LANDSCAPING: A deposit of 50% is required prior to beginning production for landscaping services. Our guarantee is to provide you with healthy trees, plants, or sod upon arrival to your property. There is no warranty on the trees, plants, or sod we install as it is the customers responsibility to take care of their new landscape. We will provide a watering guide at your request. All materials (including plants and trees) may be rejected before production begins.

STUMP GRINDING: Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service will grind stumps 4-6 inches below grade in most cases. We have the capability to grind stumps deeper but must be discussed with the estimator prior to the job. There is no guarantee on the root system never coming back.

JOB SITE: Your project manager will be available to meet with you upon arrival. At this time, you will have an opportunity to reject any materials. Once production has started, we ask you to please stay out of the work zone. We will not be liable for any injuries that occur in the work zone. Any materials (including plants and trees) that have been installed, cannot be exchanged or refunded. Some services require heavy equipment on your property, make sure your sprinkler systems are not running the day before. If turf damage occurs due to wet conditions, we cannot be held responsible. If any property damage occurs, we will work with the customer on a case by case basis.

LIMITATIONS AND CONDITIONS: To initiate this project, Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service requests acceptance of this letter and confirmation of our engagement by your signature in the place provided below. You may send an email of approval in lieu of signing. Please email your acceptance to info@pricerighttrees.com. Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service reserves the right to refuse service.

Thank you for choosing Price Right Professional Landscaping & Tree Service Price Pitstick, Owner

**ALL AGREEMENTS ARE CONTINGENT UPON WEATHER, AND OTHER DELAYS BEYOND OUR CONTROL.

Accepted for and on Behalf of:	
	(signature)
	(print)
// (date)	

